
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.

Racine, WI  53403
www.cityofracine.org

City of Racine

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: A0733-21 Name: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones,
on behalf of the Transit Manager, requesting that the
existing 7-year ABM Parking Services Inc. contract
be extended one year in the not to exceed amount
of $130,328.00.

Staff Recommendation to the Publi

Status:Type: Communication Passed

File created: In control:9/8/2021 Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/21/2021

Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of the Transit Manager, requesting that
the existing 7-year ABM Parking Services Inc. agreement be extended 13 months in the not to exceed
amount of $140,963.00.

Recommendation to the Public Works and Services Committee on 9-14-21: That the Mayor and City
Clerk be authorized and directed to extend the professional parking services agreement between the
City of Racine and ABM Parking Services Inc., in the not to exceed amount of $140,963.00.00 for
revenue collection, reporting, rental management, and other miscellaneous management efforts.

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in Org-Obj 60383-52100, Professional Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ABM Professional Services Memo, 2. #0733-21 Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCommon Council9/21/2021 A

Recommended For ApprovalPublic Works and Services
Committee

9/14/2021 A

City of Racine Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

